From: Diana Quast

To: Maura Weissleder
Subject: FW: Proposed ATV law
Date: Monday, March 18, 2024 9:55:58 AM

From: Daniel Thaler <danielthaler@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 7:46 AM

To: Ed Lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.org>; Sergio Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.org>;
Luciana Haughwout <lhaughwout@yorktownny.org>; Patrick Murphy <pmurphy@yorktownny.org>;
Diana Quast <dquast@yorktownny.org>

Subject: Proposed ATV law

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning,

| am hoping that the board will reconsider this proposal. In my view there is a big difference in the
issues caused by gasoline powered All Terrain Vehicles and electric (pedal assist) bicycles.

ATV's are known to cause much damage to the hiking trails in this town that we value so much. And,
as was witnessed by the aggressive behavior of some riders, can be dangerous to pedestrians.

Most electric bicycles are NOT ridden off-road. They are also not noisy and damaging to trails. They
are much lighter than ATVs and therefore would be less damaging in the case of an impact.

While e-bikes do have some legitimate concerns, | believe that lumping them in with ATVs is a
mistake and this proposal should be rewritten to reflect that.

Respectfully,

Dan Thaler

914-715-7245
www.moonlightmarine.net
https://www.facebook.com/MoonlightMarine



mailto:dquast@yorktownny.org
mailto:mauraw@yorktownny.org
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.moonlightmarine.net&c=E,1,AgjMBdTr-rhvj3FjHALu_7HkwY8Zii9G_y7H16Mc0NqUdRqQkG_6MXBJRGjKiEkvStUeu8oGI3VEqCC_O-3b7WsK0TspiMn3FQ-j5JLelGiKPX4BzRw6UnxtcO4,&typo=1
https://www.facebook.com/MoonlightMarine

